RESOLUTION NO. 1998-86

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENN
GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1998.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County General Fund budget 1997-98FY is in need of adjustments in estimated insurance
accounts of workers compensation and health insurance; and

WHEREAS, the workers compensation insurance is paid each fiscal year on estimated payroll figures, then an audit

is done on the actual payroll accounts for that year. The county is then billed for the difference of the
estimated versus the actual payroll; and

WHEREAS, the health insurance has a premium increase effective May 1, 1998 and due to the number of increased
participation throughout the fiscal year has caused the need for increases in the health insurance account.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 18th day of May. 1998 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County, General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #101

Acct-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended
Number Budget Amendment Budget

Estimated Expenditure
58600.205 Employee and Dependant Insurance 110.585.00 16,500.00 127.085.00
58900.513 Workman’s Compensation Insurance 16.785.00 3.974.00 20,759.00
Undesignated Fund Balance
39000 Undesignated Fund Balance 1,091.527.12 (20.474.00) 1.071,053.12

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all reselutions ol the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and alter its passage, the
public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of County
Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution 's Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSQRED BY

SPONSORED BY:

ACKNOWLEEDGED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

RS2

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Commillee

]

Motion made by Bates that the foregoing resolution be adopted:
Motion seconded by Salmon
Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion __carried byavoteof 20 Yeas, N0 Nays,
no Passed and one Absent.
Altested: . Approved:
A A
_%/ < /;g/;’/’/@%‘f/\.,,,.. w2 Rl 22—
Pat Scarbrough, County Clerly Ron GifTord, Counfy~Executive
2

THIS THE _18th DAY OF May , 1998.




